Data Sheet
HLMP-EGxx, HLMP-ELxx
T-1¾ (5 mm) High Brightness AlInGaP Red and
Amber LEDs
Description
These Broadcom® high brightness AlInGaP LEDs provide
superior light output for excellent readability in sunlight and
are extremely reliable. AlInGaP LED technology provides

4
HLMP-EGxx, HLMP-ELxx Data Sheet T-1¾ (5 mm) High Brightness AlInGaP Red and Amber LEDs
Part Numbering System
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type E 5-mm AlInGaP Round
x2 Color G Red 621 nm
L Amber 590 nm
x3x4 Viewing Angle and Lead Stand-off 1S 15° without lead stand-off
1T 15° with lead stand-off
2S 23° without lead stand-off
2T 23° with lead stand-off
3S 30° without lead stand-off
3T 30° with lead stand-off
x5 Minimum Intensity Bin See Intensity Bin Limit Table (1.3:1 Iv Bin Ratio)
x6 Maximum Intensity Bin
x7 Color Bin Option 0 Full distribution
K Color bins 2 and 4
L Color bins 4 and 6
x8x9 Packing Option DD Ammopack
Broadcom AV02-4951EN
5
HLMP-EGxx, HLMP-ELxx Data Sheet T-1¾ (5 mm) High Brightness AlInGaP Red and Amber LEDs
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limit Table (1.3:1 Iv Bin
Ratio)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%.
VF Bin Table (V at 20 mA)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.05V.
Red Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
Amber Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
NOTE: All bin categories are established for classification
of products. Products may not be available in all
bin categories. Contact your Broadcom
representative for further information.
Broadcom Color Bin on CIE 1931 Chromaticity Diagram
Bin
Intensity (mcd) at 20 mA
Min. Max.
V 4200 5500
W 5500 7200
X 7200 9300
Y 9300 12000
Z 12000 16000
1 16000 21000
2 21000 27000
Bin ID Min. Max.
VD 1.8 2.0
VA 2.0 2.2
VB 2.2 2.4
Min.
Dom
Max.
Dom X Min. Y Min. X Max. Y Max.
618.0 630.0 0.6872 0.3126 0.6890 0.2943
0.6690 0.3149 0.7080 0.2920
Bin
Min.
Dom
Max.
Dom X Min. Y Min. X Max. Y Max.
2 587.0 589.5 0.5570 0.4420 0.5670 0.4250
0.5530 0.4400 0.5720 0.4270
4 589.5 592.0 0.5720 0.4270 0.5820 0.4110
0.5670 0.4250 0.5870 0.4130
6 592.0 594.5 0.5870 0.4130 0.5950 0.3980
0.5820 0.4110 0.6000 0.3990
0.280
0.300